Brocade ICX 7250 Switch
Entry-Level, Enterprise-Class Stackable Switch with
Future-Proof Expandability
The Brocade® ICX® 7250 Switch delivers the performance, flexibility,
and scalability required for enterprise Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) access
deployment. It raises the bar with up to 8×10 GbE ports for uplinks or
stacking and market-leading stacking density with up to 12 switches
(576×1 GbE) per stack. In addition, the Brocade ICX 7250 combines

E1MG-SX-OM 1000BASE-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP copper, RJ-45 connector
Brocade ICX 7250 Ordering Information
11
Optics For Brocade ICX 7250-24/24P/48/48P
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40 km over SMF
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300 m over MMF
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100 m over MMF, 1-pack
10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80 km over SMF
E1MG-BXD
1000BASE-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1,490 nm and receives at 1,310 nm, LC connector, single strand
SMF fiber. This optic should only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end.
E1MG-BXU
1000BASE-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1,310 nm and receives at 1,490 nm, LC connector, single strand
SMF fiber. This optic should only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end.
E1MG-LHA-OM-T 1000BASE-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable (70 km), industrial temperature
E1MG-LX-OM 1000BASE-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable
E1MG-SX-OM 1000BASE-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 connector
Direct-Attached Cables For Brocade ICX 7250-24/24P/48/48P
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack, active
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack, active
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack, active
10GE-SFPP-AOC-0701 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active optical cable, 7m, 1-pack
10GE-SFPP-AOC-1001 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active optical cable, 10 m, 1-pack
1G-SFP-TWX-0101 Direct-attached 1 GbE SFP copper cable, 1 m
1G-SFP-TWX-0501 Direct-attached 1 GbE SFP copper cable, 5 m